
 

208 West Columbia Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Staff Meeting Room 225  
Video conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774 

Phone: (309) 205-3325 - Meeting ID: 817 7130 0774 

 

West Lafayette Public Library Board of Trustees   

Appointing Body Name 
Term 
Beginning  Term Ending  

West Lafayette Community School Corporation Anastasia Krutulis 8/30/2023 9/1/2027 

Tippecanoe School Corporation Sarah Powley 9/30/2024 10/1/2028 

West Lafayette Community School Corporation Martha Altschaeffl 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 

Mayor of West Lafayette Mark Pugh 8/1/2022 7/31/2026 

Tippecanoe Board of Commissioners Shelley Lowenberg-DeBoer 1/1/2025 12/31/2028 

West Lafayette City Council Jim Knapp 7/1/2024 6/31/2028 

Tippecanoe County Council John Meyers 1/1/2024 12/31/2027 

 

Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, July 9, 2025 - 6:30 PM 
 

1.​ Quorum 

2.​ Board minutes 

3.​ Treasurer’s report and claims 

a.​ Upcoming Audit by the State Board of Accounts 

4.​ President’s report 

5.​ Library Report 

6.​ Old business 

7.​ New business 

a.​ Election of Officers for the Library Board of Trustees 

b.​ Visit Lafayette/West Lafayette Information Sign  

8.​ Topics for future action and discussion 

9.​ Comments from the public 

10.​ Adjourn 

 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774






















Appropriation Report for 100 Operating

West Lafayette Public Library

Report Date: From 1/1/2025 To 6/30/2025

Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

1.  Personal Services

1.11 Library Director $94,000.00 $0.00 $94,000.00 $47,379.15$47,379.15 $46,620.85 49.6

1.12 Full-time Employees $280,000.00 $0.00 $280,000.00 $128,335.20$128,335.20 $151,664.80 54.2

1.125 Full-time Overtime $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $1,000.00 100.0

1.16 Part-time Employees $275,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 $130,866.89$130,866.89 $144,133.11 52.4

1.2 Employer's Contribution Short-term 
Disability

$2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,488.40$2,488.40 $11.60 0.5

1.21 Employer’s Share-FICA & Medicare $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $22,929.67$22,929.67 $27,070.33 54.1

1.22 Unemployment Compensation $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $875.91$875.91 $1,124.09 56.2

1.23 Employers Contribution-PERF $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $19,893.73$19,893.73 $25,106.27 55.8

1.24 Employer’s Contribution-Gp. Insurance $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $33,079.13$33,079.13 $36,920.87 52.7

Subtotal $819,500.00 $819,500.00 $385,848.08 $385,848.08 $433,651.92 52.9

2.  Supplies

2.1 Office Supplies $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $5,689.99$5,689.99 $8,310.01 59.4

2.11 Program Supplies $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $1,264.31$1,264.31 $4,735.69 78.9

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $1,505.29$1,505.29 $5,494.71 78.5

Subtotal $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $8,459.59 $8,459.59 $18,540.41 68.7

3.  Other Services and Charge

3.13 Legal Services $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.0

3.14 Other Professional Services/Bank Fees $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $13,472.39$13,472.39 $9,527.61 41.4

3.145 Databases $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $10,731.02$10,731.02 ($5,731.02) -114.6

3.146 eBooks $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $13,032.04$13,032.04 $21,967.96 62.8

3.21 Telephone and Internet $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $21,097.65$21,097.65 $15,902.35 43.0
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

3.22 Postage $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $786.15$786.15 $1,213.85 60.7

3.23 Traveling Expense $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $1,424.78$1,424.78 $575.22 28.8

3.24 Professional Meetings $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $339.61$339.61 $2,660.39 88.7

3.26 Program Costs $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $100.00$100.00 $9,400.00 98.9

3.31 Advertising & Public Notices $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 $500.00 100.0

3.41 Insurance:  Official Bonds $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $150.00$150.00 ($50.00) -50.0

3.42 Other Insurance:  Property and Liability $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $13,288.00$13,288.00 $14,712.00 52.5

3.51 Gas service $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $936.46$936.46 $4,063.54 81.3

3.52 Electricity $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 $56,131.07$56,131.07 $58,868.93 51.2

3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $4,929.88$4,929.88 $5,070.12 50.7

3.61 Repair & Maintenance Building $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $48,393.52$48,393.52 $21,606.48 30.9

3.62 Fire Alarm $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $594.00$594.00 $656.00 52.5

3.63 Repair & Maintenance Garage $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $5,992.06$5,992.06 $17,007.94 73.9

3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $2,622.52$2,622.52 $1,877.48 41.7

3.9 Debt service/Leasing/Other $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00$0.00 $100.00 100.0

3.91 Dues and Membership $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $10,084.00$10,084.00 $11,916.00 54.2

3.94 Transfer to LIRF $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $15,000.00 100.0

Subtotal $413,950.00 $413,950.00 $204,105.15 $204,105.15 $209,844.85 50.7

4.  Capital Outlays

4.3 Equipment $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.4 Computers $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $5,000.00 100.0

4.5 Books $66,000.00 $0.00 $66,000.00 $24,357.49$24,357.49 $41,642.51 63.1

4.6 Periodicals and Newspapers $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $184.00$184.00 $1,816.00 90.8

4.7 Nonprinted Materials $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.74 DVD $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $641.18$641.18 $6,358.82 90.8

4.75 Audiobooks $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $391.76$391.76 $858.24 68.7
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

Subtotal $86,250.00 $86,250.00 $25,574.43 $25,574.43 $60,675.57 70.3

$1,346,700.00Grand Total $0.00 $1,346,700.00 $623,987.25 $623,987.25 $722,712.75

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.

53.7
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Financial Report
West Lafayette Public Library

Report Dates = 06/01/25 to 06/30/25

Fund 
Start of 

year

Disbursements 

this month

Disbursements 

YTD

Receipts 

 this month

Receipts 

YTD Balance

1. General

100 Operating $127,418.10 $98,637.81 $623,987.25 $317,070.56 $668,810.33 $172,241.18

105 LIRF $4,736.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,736.71

110 Petty Cash $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

190 Transfer Fund $0.00 $441,925.00 $629,689.34 $441,925.00 $629,689.34 $0.00

Subtotal $132,229.81 $540,562.81 $1,253,676.59 $758,995.56 $1,298,499.67 $177,052.89

2.  Special Revenue

200 Gift & Memorial  Fund $174,741.06 $3,503.39 $27,832.31 $1,454.33 $46,124.33 $193,033.08

202 Rainy Day $50,260.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,260.25

203 Levy Excess $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

226 Community Foundation $16,922.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($713.35) $16,209.64

227 Anna Akley Gift Fund $71,265.94 $0.00 $1,908.50 $0.00 $0.00 $69,357.44

Subtotal $313,190.24 $3,503.39 $29,740.81 $1,454.33 $45,410.98 $328,860.41

3. Debt Service

303 Debt Service Fund $97,730.71 $441,925.00 $443,400.00 $361,205.69 $502,609.63 $156,940.34

Subtotal $97,730.71 $441,925.00 $443,400.00 $361,205.69 $502,609.63 $156,940.34

4.  Capital Projects

401 2019 Construction Fund $153,094.85 $0.00 $79,648.66 $0.00 $0.00 $73,446.19

402 2020 Construction Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

403 BONY Sinking Fund $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00

422 State Technology Grant Fund $2,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,295.00

Subtotal $155,452.85 $0.00 $79,648.66 $0.00 $0.00 $75,804.19

5. Clearing

800 PLAC $867.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $867.19

803 Federal Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

804 FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

805 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

806 State Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

807 County Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

808 PERF $0.00 $1,126.28 $6,604.35 $1,126.28 $6,604.35 $0.00

810 Healthcare $0.00 $898.10 $5,837.65 $898.10 $5,837.65 $0.00

Subtotal $867.19 $2,024.38 $12,442.00 $2,024.38 $12,442.00 $867.19

$699,470.80Grand Total $988,015.58 $1,818,908.06 $1,123,679.96 $1,858,962.28 $739,525.02

$739,525.02Total all banks =
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 Bank Balances

West Lafayette Public Library

6/30/2025Report as of:

Bank

1 First Merchants/Lafayette B 
& T (7920/7939)

$490,883.98

2 Chase Bank $72,678.06

3 Bank of NY Mellon 
(OR)/2020 OR 550512

$83,004.83

4 Bank of NY Mellon (SF)/2020 
SF 550511

$333.41

5 Community Foundation $16,209.64

6 Petty Cash (in the Library) $75.00

7 Chase Bank Savings Account $1,015.00

8 First Merchants Construction 
Account

$21,897.36

9 Bank of NY Mellon 2019 
Paying Agency/342634

$0.00

11 Bank of NY Mellon 2020 
Construct Fund/476345

$53,427.74

$739,525.02Total all banks =

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.
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WEST LAFAYETTE PUBLIC LIBRARY
2025 Monthly Statistical Report
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January February March April May June July August September October November December Yearly

January February March April May June July August September October November December Yearly

January February March April May June July August September October November December Yearly

January February March April May June July August September October November December Yearly

January February March April May June July August September October November December Yearly

Adult 7,722 7,016 7,852 7,842 7,510 7,957 45,899
Teen 972 921 990 1,047 1,050 1,237 6,217

Children 10,294 10,137 12,154 11,107 11,249 13,474 68,415
Digital 9,935 8,616 9,458 8,941 9,904 9,956 56,810

Reciprocal Borrower 5,786 5,179 6,802 5,845 6,282 7,521 37,415
Resident 12,934 12,778 14,234 14,076 12,974 14,744 81,740

44.73% 40.53% 47.79% 41.52% 48.42% 51.01%

Reference 212 335 359 328 223 211 1,668
Total Interactions 473 698 684 751 553 535 3,694

Junior 2 0 6 0 1 3 12
NonResident 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

ReciprocalBorrower 90 74 89 70 75 134 532
Resident 245 187 198 128 142 138 1,038

Other (Student, PLAC, Outreach) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Door Count 13,173 15,021 16,318 17,315 14,312 12,739 88,878
Study Room Use 138 178 173 206 139 86 920

Meeting Room Use 28 32 33 46 50 31 220
Computer Use 520 447 432 453 410 445 2,707

WiFi usage (total number of sessions) 96,486 96,211 93,847 96,166 74,159 56,149 513,018
Social Media Reach 49,900 19,577 23,500 54,804 43,383 54,075 245,239

Staff Hours 3,103.11 3,311.64 3,241.24 3,118.09 3,027.30 3,048.21 18,849.59
Volunteer Hours 201 225 255 205 197 265 1,348

Adult Program Attendance 52 114 50 28 138 40 422
Local History Program Attendance 0 0 60 39 54 48 201

Teen Program Attendance 10 0 8 10 0 26 54
Children's Program Attendance 752 942 976 692 749 4,889

Adult Programs 5 4 10 3 7 6 35
Local History Programs 0 0 2 1 3 3 9

Teen Programs 5 2 3 1 0 3 14
Children's Programs 29 37 33 37 25 26 187

Total 28,923 26,690 30,857 28,937 29,713 32,624 177,744

Reciprocal Borrower % Total Circ 45.67%

338 262 293 198 218 275 1,584

Total Program Attendance 814 1,056 906 1,053 884 863 5,576
Total Programs 39 43 51 45 35 38 251

Total

778



Visit Lafayette-West Lafayette Information Kiosk 
 
Proposal: Visit Lafayette-West Lafayette has approached WLPL 
about reintroducing their Informational Kiosk into a space on our 
property.  A kiosk was in place on the Northwestern side of the 
building, but was removed during construction.  They have also 
approached the City of West Lafayette to replace the Kiosk at 
the Margerum Fountain 
 
There would be no cost for this addition for the Library. Visit 
Lafayette-West Lafayette would pay for the Kiosk, installation, 
and would update the information every 6 months.   
 
Location is still to be determined–preferred location would be at 
the Northwestern Entrance, but exact location would be 
determined by the City of West Lafayette with attention to streets 
and sidewalks. 
 

  Previous Kiosk 




